## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	JL		
		Name	Execution Date	
JOSEPH W STEVICK			04/18/2012	
THEODORE ANDY WANIUK			04/27/2012	
QUOC TRAN PHAN			04/19/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	CRUCIBLE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, LLC			
Street Address:		30452 ESPERANZA		
City:	RANCHO SANTA MARGARITA			
State/Country:				
Postal Code: 92688				
Property			lumber	
Property	/ Туре	Ν	lumber	
Property PCT Number:		N US1230404	lumber	
PCT Number:			lumber	
PCT Number:		US1230404	lumber	
PCT Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone:	E DATA (703)770 7037707	-7901 900	lumber	
PCT Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i>	E DATA (703)770 7037707 docket_ip	-7901		
PCT Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>Mail.</i>	E DATA (703)770 70377079 docket_ip I be sent to the e-m	US1230404 -7901 900 D@pillsburylaw.com pail address first; if that is unsuccessfu	Il, it will be sent via US	
PCT Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>Mail.</i> Correspondent Nam	E DATA (703)770 70377079 docket_ip I be sent to the e-m	US1230404 -7901 900 o@pillsburylaw.com p <i>ail address first; if that is unsuccessfu</i>	Il, it will be sent via US	
PCT Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i>	E DATA (703)770 7037707 docket_ip <i>I be sent to the e-m</i> e: PILLSBU P.O. BO	US1230404 -7901 900 o@pillsburylaw.com p <i>ail address first; if that is unsuccessfu</i>	Il, it will be sent via US	
PCT Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will Mail.</i> Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA (703)770 70377079 docket_ip <i>I be sent to the e-m</i> e: PILLSBU P.O. BO MCLEAN	US1230404 -7901 900 o@pillsburylaw.com pail address first; if that is unsuccessfu RY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LL < 10500	Il, it will be sent via US	
PCT Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will Mail.</i> Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	E DATA (703)770 7037707 docket_ip <i>I be sent to the e-m</i> e: PILLSBU P.O. BO MCLEAN	US1230404 -7901 900 o@pillsburylaw.com <i>pail address first; if that is unsuccessfu</i> RY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LL < 10500 I, VIRGINIA 22102	Il, it will be sent via US	

Attorney's Docket No. 069648-0396608 Client Ref.: P12105PCT1

PATENT

## WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

#### ASSIGNOR:

Joseph W. STEVICK 403 N. Minnesota Avenue Glendora, CA 91741 United States of America

Theodore Andrew WANIUK 21502 Camino Trebol Lake Forest, CA 92630 United States of America

Quoc Tran PHAM 2568 W. Rome Avenue Anaheim, CA 92804 United States of America

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

#### ASSIGNEE:

Crucible Intellectual Property, LLC 30452 Esperanza Rancho Santa Margarita, CA 92688 United States of America

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire past, present, and future right, title and interest for all countries anywhere in the world, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

## AMORPHOUS ALLOY ROLL FORMING OF FEEDSTOCK OR COMPONENT PART

and which is found in International Application No. PCT/US2012/030404, filed March 23, 2012, naming the above inventors for the above-entitled invention, and any legal equivalent thereof in any country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by

069648-0396608 Assignment - Crucible Intellectual Property, LLC.doc

Assignment of Invention-page 1 of 2

PATENT -- REEL: 028488 FRAME: 0905 the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, national phase, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent for any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Signature of Joseph W. STEVICK

Date: <u>4/10/2012</u> Date: <u>4/127/2012</u>

Signature of Theodore Andy WANIUK

Date:

Signature of Quoc Tran PHAM

069648-0396608 Assignment - Crucible Intellectual Property, LLC doc

Assignment of Invention-page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 028488 FRAME: 0906

the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, national phase, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent for any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date:

Signature of Joseph W. STEVICK

Date:

Signature of Theodore Andy WANIUK

Date: 04/19/12

Signature of Quoc Tran PHAM

069648-0396608 Assignment - Crucible Intellectual Property, LLC.doc

PATENT REEL: 028488 FRAME: 0907

Assignment of Invention-page 2 of 2

### **RECORDED: 07/02/2012**